in foreign currency rates. Exposures can arise on account of the various assets and liabilities which are denominated in
currencies other than Indian Rupee.

  The following table shows foreign currency exposures in USD, EUR and JPY on financial instruments at the end of the
reporting period. The exposure to foreign currency for all other currencies are not material.

(` in Lakh)
Foreign currency exposure

as at 31st march, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018
uSd euro JPY USD Euro JPY

Borrowings*  2282 11.50  -  -  847 27.50  -  -
Other Payables / Creditors 47 73.14 23 15.31 9 56.03  24 40.86  9 57.44  16 18.25
derivatives
Forwards#  27 54.13  (54 29.92)  (8 09.15) 36 77.81  (23 45.55)  (16 18.38)
Exposure 2357 38.77  (31 14.61)  1 46.87  908 46.17  (13 88.11)  (0.13)

* Includes ` 21 73.83 lakh (Previous Year ` 24 65.75 lakh) as prepaid finance charges
# Includes forwards taken on Commitment items also

  Sensitivity analysis of 1% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period is as below, however, the exposure is
naturally hedged against the foreign currency denominated earnings arising in the future.

(` in Lakh)
Foreign currency Sensitivity

as at 31st march, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018
uSd euro JPY USD Euro JPY

1% depreciation in inR
Impact on Equity  (23 42.92) 31.15 (1.47)  (9 08.46)  13.88  0.00
Impact on P&L  (14.47) - - - - -
1% appreciation in inR
Impact on Equity 23 42.92  (31.15) 1.47  9 08.46  (13.88)  (0.00)
Impact on P&L 14.47 - - - - -

interest Rate Risk
  The exposure of the Company’s borrowing and derivatives to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as

follows
(` in Lakh)

interest Rate exposure
as at 31st march, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018

Borrowings - Floating Rate  2282 11.50  847 27.50
Derivatives - Interest Rate Swaps  363 06.38  439 93.13

31Reliance SibuR elaStomeRS PRivate limited

Sensitivity analysis for 1% change in interest rate is given below :
(` in Lakh)

interest Rate Sensitivity
as at 31st march, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018

up move down move Up Move Down Move
Floating Rate Loans  (22 82.12)  22 82.12 (8 47.28)  8 47.28
Interest Rate Swaps 10 32.26  (10 32.26)  14 58.00  (14 58.00)
Impact on Equity  (12 49.86)  12 49.86  6 10.73  (6 10.73)

  credit Risk
  Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to perform or pay amounts due causing

financial loss to the company. It arises from its investment activities, derivative instruments and other financial assets. The
Company ensure that sales of products are made to customers with appropriate creditworthiness. Investment and other market
exposures are managed against counterparty exposure limits. Credit information is regularly shared between businesses and
finance function, with a framework in place to quickly identify and respond to cases of credit deterioration.